Speakers

H.E. the Honourable Dr. Kenneth Baugh- MP

Deputy Prime Minister, Minister of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade

21 Dominica Drive

Kingston 5, Jamaica

H.E. Ambassador Raymond Wolfe

Permanent Representative to the UN and to the ISA
Permanent Mission of Jamaica to the UN

767 Third Avenue, 9th Floor

New York, N.Y. 10017

U.S.A.

jamaica@un.int

or
H.E. Ambassador Raymond Wolfe

Permanent Representative to the UN and to the ISA
Permanent Mission of Jamaica to the ISA

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade

21 Dominica Drive

Kingston 5, Jamaica

rayowolfe@gmail.com

H.E. Ambassador Satya N. Nandan

Chairman of the Western and Central Pacific Fisheries Commission
301 East 48" Street #7K

New York, NY 10017

US. A

satya.n.nandan@gmail.com

Judge L. Dolliver M. Nelson
51 Exeter House

Putney Heath

London SW 15 3SX

United Kingdom
dnelson@btinternet.com




Mr. Noel Newton St. Claver Francis
Franmark Gas and Lubricants Company
10-12 Half-Way-Tree Road

Kingston 5, Jamaica
nfrancis@cwijamaica.com

Mr. Julio Baez

Senior Legal Officer,

Division for Ocean Affairs and the Law of the Sea
Office of Legal Affairs, DC2-0438

United Nations Secretariat

New York, NY 10017

US.A

baezl@un.org

Dr. Jin Jiancai

Secretary General

China Ocean Mineral Resources R&D Association
1 Fuxingmenwai Avenue

Beijing 100860

China

jin@comra.org

Dr. S. Kim Juniper

BC Leadership Chair in Ocean Ecosystems and Global Change,
School of Earth and Ocean Sciences and Department of Biology,
University of Victoria,

Victoria, British Columbia,

Canada

kjuniper@uvic.ca

Mr. Coy Roache

Managing Director

Bauxite and Alumina Trading Company of Jamaica Ltd
PCJ Resource Centre

36 Trafalgar Road

Kingston 10, Jamaica

croache@cwjamaica.com

Dr. Ray Binns
CSIRO

272 Ellsmore Road,
Exeter NSW 2579,
Australia
Ray.Binns@csiro.au




Mr. Mike Johnston

Vice President,

Nautilus Minerals, Corporate Development
Level 7, 303 Coronation Drive

Milton, Queensland 4064

Australia

mdj@nautilusminerals.com

Professor W. Charles Anderson
Caribbean Court of Justice

134 Henry Street

P.O.Box 1768

Port of Spain,

Trinidad and Tobago
wanderson@caribbeancourtofjustice.org

Dr. Jorge Cortés

Centro de Investigacion en Ciencias del Mar y Limnologia (CIMAR)
Ciudad de la Investigacion

Universidad de Costa Rica

San Pedro, 11501-2060 San José

Costa Rica

jorge.cortes@ucr.ac.cr

Ms. Claudia S. de Windt

Senior Legal Specialist

Chief Environmental Law, Policy and Good Governance
Department of Sustainable Development

Organization of American States

1889 F St. N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

U.S.A.

cdewindt@oas.org




Other Participants

H.E. Ambassador Mario José Pino
Permanent Representative to the ISA
Argentine Embassy

40 Knutsford Boulevard, 4" Floor
Kingston 5, Jamaica
mariojpino@yahoo.com

Mr. Ramon Corvera

Deputy Head of Mission
Argentine Embassy

40 Knutsford Boulevard, 4™ Floor
Kingston 5, Jamaica
embargen@cwjamaica.com

Mr. Joseph Mervyn Gordon

Technical Manager

Barbados National Oil Company Limited
13-22 Graeme Hall Park

Christ Church

Barbados

gordonm@bnocl.com

H.E. Ambassador Frédéric Meurice
Permanent Representative to the ISA
Embassy of Belgium

10 Millsborough Crescent

Kingston 6, Jamaica
frederic.meurice@diplobel.fed.be

Mr. Simon Boel

Project Engineer

DEME- Oceanflore
Scheldedijk 30-Haven 1025
2070 Zwijndrecht

Belgium
boel.simon@deme.be

Ms. Joyce van Heijzen

Marketing Representative
Oceanflore

P.O.Box 1

2960 AA Kinderdijk

The Netherlands
joyce.van.heijzen@oceanflore.com




Mr. Julio Matos

Minister-Counsellor

Embassy of Brazil

60 Knutsford Boulevard, 10™ floor
Kingston, Jamaica
julioboaventuraamw@yahoo.com.br
or

Mr. Julio Matos

SQS 210 Block Apt. 503

Brasilia- Brazil, CEP 70213-110
julioboaventuraamw@yahoo.com.br

Mr. Cory Olishansky,

Legal Officer, JLC

Department of Foreign Affairs and International Trade, Canada
125 Sussex Drive

Ottawa, Ontario

Canada KIA 052

Cory.Olishansky@international.gc.ca

Mr. Enzo Barra N.

Deputy Chief of mission
Embassy of Chile

Island Life Centre, 5" floor
6 St. Lucia Avenue
Kingston 5, Jamaica
ebarran@minrel.gov.cl

Mr. He Zongyu

Deputy Permanent Representative

Permanent Mission of the People’s Republic of China to the ISA
Embassy of the People’s Republic of China to the ISA

8 Seaview Avenue

Kingston 10, Jamaica

zhe@comra.org

Mr. Yong Zhou

Second Secretary

Permanent Mission of the People’s Republic of China to the ISA
Embassy of the People’s Republic of China to the ISA

8 Seaview Avenue

Kingston 10, Jamaica

zhou-yong@mfa.gov.cn




Ms. Haiwen Zang

Deputy Director-General

China Institute for Marine Affairs, state Oceanic Administration
No. 1 Fuxingmenwai Ave,

Beijing 100086,

Peoploe’s Republic of China

haiwen@cima.gov.cn

Ms. Micaela Ramirez Calzadilla
Minister- Counsellor

Embassy of Cuba

9 Trafalgar Road

Kingston 5, Jamaica
consul2@cwjamaica.com

H.E. Yuri A. Gala Lopez
Ambassador

Embassy of Cuba

9 Trafalgar Road
Kingston 5, Jamaica
jmision@cwjamaica.com

H.E. Dr. Jose Tomas Ares
Ambassador

Embassy of the Dominican Republic
13 Norbrook Crescent T/H 12
Kingston 8, Jamaica
josetares@hotmail.com

Ms. llze Zelgalve

Assistant Attaché

European Union Delegation

8 Oliver Road,

Kingston 8,

Jamaica

llze.zelgalve @eeas.europa.eu

Mr. Keith George

Director

Frontiers Department

Ministry of Foreign Affairs- Republic of Guyana
254 South Road, Georgetown

Guyana

kgeorge@minfor.gov.gy




Mr. Tadahiko Yamaguchi

First Secretary

Embassy of Japan

NCB North Tower

2 Oxford Road,

Kingston 5, Jamaica
tadahiko.yamaguchi@mofa.go.jp

Mr. Kimo Lim

Chargé d’ Affaires

Embassy of the Republic of Korea
5 Oakridge

Kingston 8,

Jamaica

kmlim 8@hotmail.com

H.E David McField
Ambassador

Embassy of Nicaragua
17 Dillsbury Avenue,
Kingston 6,

Jamaica
mcfield2@hotmail.com

Mr. Artur Rene Hooker Kain
Minister Counsellor
Embassy of Nicaragua

17 Dillsbury Avenue,
Kingston 6,

Jamaica
rhooker@cancilleria.gob.ni

H.E. Ambassador Peter Oyedele
High Commissioner

Nigeria High Commission

5 Waterloo Road,

Kingston 10

Jamaica
nhckingston@yahoo.com




Mr. Ferdinand Nwonye
Counsellor

Nigeria High Commission
5 Waterloo Road,
Kingston 10

Jamaica
fnwonye@yahoo.com

Mr. Vladimir Sterligov
Counsellor

Russian Embassy

22 Norbrook Drive
Kingston 8

Jamaica
rusembja@colis.com

H.E. Dr. Nafissatou Diagne
Ambassador

Embassy of Senegal

8 St. Lucia Avenue
Kingston 5

Jamaica
diagnenar@hotmail.com

H.E. Ambassador Celsa Nufio
Ambassador

Embassy of Spain

The Courtleigh Corporate Centre, 6™ floor
6-8 St. Lucia Avenue

Kingston 5

Jamaica

ambassadorspain@gmail.com

H.E. Ambassador Mathu T. Joyini
High Commissioner

South African High Commission
15 Hillcrest Avenue

Kingston 6,

Jamaica

mathuj@dirco.gov.za




Mr. Vhangani Peter Makwarela
Counsellor

South African High Commission
15 Hillcrest Avenue

Kingston 6,

Jamaica
makwarelav@dirco.gov.za

Ms. Shirley Hoyana

First Secretary

South African High Commission
15 Hillcrest Avenue

Kingston 6,

Jamaica

hoyanas@dirco.gov.za

Mr. James Hathaway

Political and Economic Officer
U.S.A Embassy

142 Old Hope Road,

Kingston 6

Jamaica
hathawayjl@state.gov

Mr. Salazar Lopez

Professor

Universidad del Mar, Mexico
Col. Universitaire, Santa Maria,
Huetulco, Oaxaca

C.P. 70989, Mexico
asalazal@gmail.com

Ms. Patricia del Carmen Lopez Diguez
Universidad del Mar, Mexico

Col. Universitaire, Santa Maria,
Huetulco, Oaxaca

C.P. 70989, Mexico
asalazal@gmail.com

Mr. Luis Arturo Teran Ortega
Gerente de Exploracion Regional
Servicio Geologico Mexicano
Lopez del Castillo # 11, Colonia,
Olivares Hermosillo

Sonora, Mexico
latortega@sgm.gob.mx
lteranortega@yahoo.com.mx




Ms. Michelle Brown
Lawyer/Partner

Hylton Brown

6 St. Lucia Avenue

Kingston 5
mbrown.hyltonbrown@gmail.com

Ms. Joan C. Nel

OAS Officer/ Representative in Jamaica
Organization of American States

2-4 Haining Road

Kingston

Jamaica

jneil@oas.org

Co-host- Government of Jamaica and the University of the West Indies

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade

Mrs. Janice Miller

Director, Economic Affairs

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade
21 Dominica Drive

Kingston 5,

Jamaica

janice.miller@mfaft.gov.jm

Ms. Michelle Walker

Legal Advisor

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade
21 Dominica Drive

Kingston 5,

Jamaica

michellewalker@mfaft.gov.jm

Mr. Steven Ranglin

Legal Officer

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade
21 Dominica Drive

Kingston 5,

Jamaica

steven.ranglin@mfaft.gov.jim




Mrs. Nicholette Williams

Foreign Service Officer

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade
21 Dominica Drive

Kingston 5,

Jamaica

nicholette.williams@mfaft.gov.im

Ms. Monalee Gibbs

Foreign Service Officer

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade
21 Dominica Drive

Kingston 5,

Jamaica

monalee20@yahoo.com

Attorney General’s Chambers

Mr. O’Neil Francis

Crown Counsel

Attorney General’s Chambers
NCB North Tower, 1* Floor

2 Oxford Road,

Kingston 5,

Jamaica

ofrancis@agc.gov.jm

National Land Agency

Mrs. Elizabeth Stair
CEO/Commissioner of Lands
National Land Agency

8 Ardenne Road

Kingston 10
elizabeth.stair@nla.gov.jim

Mr. Trevor Shaw
Director of Surveys
National Land Agency

8 Ardenne Road
Kingston 10
trevor.shaw@nla.gov.jm




Ministry of Energy and Mining-Mines and Geology Division

Mr. Leighton Williams

Director, Economic Minerals

Ministry of Energy and Mining-Mines and Geology Division
Hope Gardens

Kingston 6

lwilliams@mgd.gov.jim

University of the West Indies

Professor Dale Webber

Director, Centre for Marine Sciences
C/o the Environmental Managing Unit
The University of the West Indies
dale.webber@uwimona.edu.jm

Mrs. Suzanne Ffolkes-Goldson
Deputy Dean, Faculty of Law
University of the West Indies
suzg@cwjamaica.com

Jamaica Defence Force Coast Guard

Lt. Commander Robert Aldred

Headquarters, Jamaica Defence Force Coast Guard
Up Park Camp

Kingston 5

robertcaldred@hotmail.com

National Environment and Planning Agency

Ms. Marie Chambers

Legal Officer

National Environment and Planning Agency
22 Campden Crescent

Kingston 20

mariechambers@hotmail.com




